
Place First Name Last Name Company Age Division Score Points

1 Hattie Hagedorn Community Health Female 18-29 27 60

2 Kaytlyn Jansen City of Bettendorf Female 18-29 21 40

3 Onne Roselle Community Health Female 18-29 13 30

1 Ronda Parker Community Health Female 30-39 12 60

2 Taylor Shumalar Community Health Female 30-39 10 40

3 Erika Wilhelm Crawford Female 30-39 9 30

1 Heather Cutkomp Quad City B&T Female 40-49 8 60

2 Julia Mohr City of Bettendorf Female 40-49 4 40

3 Laura Recio Community Health Female 40-49 4 30

4 Claudia Hernandez Crawford Female 40-49 3 20

1 Tracey Lopez City of Bettendorf Female 50+ 13 60

2 Kim Kidwell City of Bettendorf Female 50+ 7 40

3 Kitty Dougherty Quad City B&T Female 50+ 6 30

1 Nathan Berthoud City of Rock Island Male 18-29 23 60

2 Andre Moon Crawford Male 18-29 21 40

3 Alexander Ewing Quad City B&T Male 18-29 20 30

4 Christian Butler Crawford Male 18-29 10 20

QCCG Basketball Shooting Results - 2023

Division 1  Basketball Shooting | Free Throw Competition



1 Denver Schmitt City of Bettendorf Male 30-39 23 60

2 Scott Haddich Community Health Male 30-39 15 40

3 Beau Caras Crawford Male 30-39 13 30

4 Chris Shultz Crawford Male 30-39 13 20

1 Kevin Hagedorn Community Health  Male 40-49 19 60

2 Craig DeDecker City of Bettendorf  Male 40-49 18 40

3 Shawn Taylor Community Health  Male 40-49 13 30

4 Keith MacMillan Crawford  Male 40-49 11 20

1 Jason Herington MidAmerican Energy Male 50+ 25 60

2 Jeremy Moeller Novelis Male 50+ 24 40

3 Dave Glover Quad City B&T Male 50+ 24 30

4 James Salzer City of Davenport Male 50+ 12 20

1 Hattie Hagedorn Community Health Female 18-29 10 60

2 Ellie Kenney Community Health Female 18-29 5 40

3 Kaytlyn Jansen City of Bettendorf Female 18-29 1 30

1 Ronda Parker Community Health Female 30-39 6 60

2 Arianna Galvan Community Health Female 30-39 5 40

1 Claudia Hernandez Crawford Female 40-49 3 60

2 Heather Cutkomp Quad City B&T Female 40-49 1 40

1 Kim Kidwell City of Bettendorf Female 50+ 2 60

2 Tracey Lopez City of Bettendorf Female 50+ 1 40

2 Kitty Dougherty Quad City B&T Female 50+ 1 40

1 Andre Moon Crawford Male 18-29 9 60

2 Alexander Ewing Quad City B&T Male 18-29 7 40

3 Jack Andrews Quad City B&T Male 18-29 4 30

4 Nathan Berthoud City of Rock Island Male 18-29 4 20

Division 1 Basketball Shooting | 3-Point Competition 



1 Austin Wilhelm Crawford Male 30-39 7 60

2 Chris Shultz Crawford Male 30-39 6 40

3 Chetan Prasad Community Health Male 30-39 5 30

1 Kevin Hagedorn Community Health  Male 40-49 11 60

2 Criag DeDecker City of Bettendorf  Male 40-49 10 40

2 Shawn Taylor Community Health  Male 40-49 8 40

4 Adam Isaacson Crawford  Male 40-49 5 20

1 Jason Harington MidAmerican Energy Male 50+ 10 60

2 Jeremy Moeller Novelis Male 50+ 10 40

3 Dave Glover Quad City B&T Male 50+ 6 30

4 Ron Boesch Community Health Male 50+ 5 20

1 Kylie Moxley Lincoln Electric Female 18-29 25 60

2 Alyssa Perales Von Maur Female 18-29 21 40

3 Spenser Strandgard Lincoln Electric Female 18-29 18 30

4 Brittany Raz Vibrant Female 18-29 12 20

1 Lindsey Osborne Ascentra Female 30-39 12 60

2 Beth Grabin Ascentra Female 30-39 10 40

3 Bethany Klemme Von Maur Female 30-39 7 30

4 Erin Clark Von Maur Female 30-39 6 20

1 Amy Rotent Von Maur Female 40-49 14 60

2 Erica Buchholz Von Maur Female 40-49 13 40

1 Jeri Bryan Von Maur Female 50+ 16 60

2 Julie Smith Von Maur Female 50+ 14 40

3 Lora Hayes IMEG Female 50+ 14 30

1 Lucas Jones Russell Male 18-29 24 60

2 Caleb Seibert Vibrant Male 18-29 19 40

3 Cameron Furbeck Lincoln Electric Male 18-29 18 30

Division 2 Basketball Shooting | Free Throw Competition



3 Brady Sparks Von Maur Male 18-29 17 30

1 Chris Koerperich Vibrant Male 30-39 25 60

2 Dan Byrne Vibrant Male 30-39 23 40

3 Matt Maas Lincoln Electric Male 30-39 22 30

4 Michael Peel Lincoln Electric Male 30-39 14 20

1 Andy Frye Lincoln Electric Male 40-49 19 60

2 Aaron Remly Lincoln Electric Male 40-49 17 40

3 Seth Mcgill Vibrant Male 40-49 14 30

4 Jon Sexton Vibrant Male 40-49 14 20

1 Larry Ratigan Rock Valley Male 50+ 22 60

2 Bryan Payton Rock Valley Male 50+ 20 40

4 Darren Roselle Russell Male 50+ 18 20

1 Kylie Moxley Lincoln Electric Female 18-29 12 60

2 Emily Parchert Vibrant Female 18-29 6 40

3 Spenser Strangard Lincoln Electric Female 18-29 5 30

4 Alyssa Perales Von Maur Female 18-29 4 20

1 Lindsey Osborne Ascentra Female 30-39 3 60

1 Erica Buchholz Von Maur Female 40-49 7 60

2 Amy Miller Von Maur Female 40-49 3 40

1 Lora Hayes IMEG Female 50+ 4 60

2 Julie Smith Von Maur Female 50+ 2 40

1 Cameron Furbeck Lincoln Electric Male 18-29 9 60

2 Drew Watkins Vibrant Male 18-29 9 40

3 Caleb Seibert Vibrant Male 18-29 8 30

4 Lucas Jones Russell Male 18-29 7 20

Division 2 Basketball Shooting | 3-Point Competition



1 Dan Byrne Vibrant Male 30-39 14 60

2 Chris Koerperich Vibrant male 30-39 12 40

3 Chauncey MacDonald Von Maur male 30-39 6 30

4 William Benett Von Maur male 30-39 5 20

1 Seth Mcgill Vibrant Male 40-49 8 60

2 Jon Sexton Vibrant Male 40-49 7 40

3 Dave Buchholz Von Maur Male 40-49 5 30

3 Andy Frye Lincoln Electric Male 40-49 5 30

1 Larry Ratigan Rock Valley Male 50+ 13 60

2 Gary Klyever Vibrant Male 50+ 6 40

3 Scott Klingbeil Lincoln Electric Male 50+ 4 30

4 Darren Roselle Russell Male 50+ 4 20

1 Sara Wilkinson 7th Judicial Female 18-29 7 60

2 Makayla Roenfeldt 7th Judicial Female 18-29 6 40

1 Elizabeth Harper Honkamp Female 30-39 11 60

2 Jessica Vandyke Visit QC Female 30-39 6 40

3 Connie Wail 7th Judicial Female 30-39 5 30

4 Joan Kranovich Visit QC Female 30-39 3 20

1 Angie Morris 7th Judicial Female 50+ 18 60

2 Nicki McGinnis-Lard 7th Judicial Female 50+ 8 40

3 Cathy Cliff American B&T Female 50+ 7 30

4 Linda Hollins American B&T Female 50+ 5 20

1 Kevin O'Neill MidAmerica Basement Male 18-29 19 60

2 Ethan Canady 7th Judicial Male 18-29 16 40

3 Payton Cassidy Shive Hattery Male 18-29 15 30

4 Colton  Smith American B&T Male 18-29 13 20

1 David Russell Parker Male 30-39 18 60

Division 3  Basketball Shooting | Free Throw Competition



2 Teighlor Echols Parker Male 30-39 9 40

1 Bob McAleer 7th Judicial  Male 40-49 22 60

2 Brian Gould MidAmerica Basement  Male 40-49 19 40

3 Chris Ballard Honkamp  Male 40-49 13 30

4 James Houston 7th Judicial  Male 40-49 8 20

1 Brian McDevit 7th Judicial Male 50+ 15 60

1 Rodrigo Garcia Parker Male 50+ 15 60

3 Randy Behrens American B&T Male 50+ 10 30

4 Edward Simmons Parker Male 50+ 5 20

1 Connie Wail 7th Judicial Female 30-39 3 60

1 Joan Kranovich Visit QC Female 30-39 3 60

3 Jessica Vandyke Visit QC Female 30-39 1 30

3 Elizabeth Harper Honkamp Female 30-39 1 30

1 Cathy Cliff American B&T Female 50+ 3 60

2 Nicki McGinnis-Lard 7th Judicial Female 50+ 2 40

3 Angie Morris 7th Judicial Female 50+ 1 30

3 Linda Hollins American B&T Female 50+ 1 30

1 Ethan Canady 7th Judicial Male 18-29 7 60

2 Kevin O"Neill MidAmerica Basement Male 18-29 6 40

3 Payton Cassidy Shive Hattery Male 18-29 4 30

4 Jake Wilkinson 7th Judicial Male 18-29 4 20

1 David Russell Parker Male 30-39 12 60

2 Teighlor Echols Parker Male 30-39 4 40

1 Bob McAleer 7th Judicial  Male 40-49 10 60

2 James Houston 7th Judicial  Male 40-49 7 40

2 Chris Ballard Honkamp  Male 40-49 7 40

4 Brian Gould MidAmerica Basement  Male 40-49 5 20

Division 3 Basketball Shooting | 3-Point Competition 



1 Rodrigo Garcia Parker Male 50+ 10 60

2 Brian Mcdevit 7th Judicial Male 50+ 9 40

3 Edward Simmons Parker Male 50+ 5 30

4 Randy Behrens American B&T Male 50+ 3 20

Company Points 

Community Health Care Inc 1,130

City of Bettendorf 650

Crawford Company 1080

Quad Cities Bank and Trust 480

City of Rock Island 100

MidAmerican Energy 140

Novelis 120

City of Davenport 40

Lincoln Electric Automation 720

Von Maur 1390

Vibrant Credit Union 680

Ascentra Credit Union 200

IMEG Corp. 110

Russell 180

Rock Valley Physcial Therapy 220

The Arc of the Quad Cities 20

7th Judicial 940

Honkamp, P.C. 200

Visit Quad Cities | Girl Scouts 340

American Bank & Trust 260

MidAmerica Basement Systems 200

Parker Hannifin 410

Shive-Hattery 200

Total Points Earned 




